Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

DISBURSING OFFICER - STATE ASSISTANCE TO THE HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1837.

Amend House Bill No. 1837 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"OFFICER FOR STATE ASSISTANCE TO THE CEDAR MOUNTAIN AMBULANCE SERVICE IN HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE; AND FOR"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"- STATE ASSISTANCE TO THE CEDAR MOUNTAIN AMBULANCE SERVICE IN HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE"

AND

Page 1, lines 26, delete "HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE PROPERTY OWNERS" and substitute "CEDAR MOUNTAIN AMBULANCE SERVICE IN HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE"

AND

Page 1, line 27 delete "ASSOCIATION"

AND

Page 1, line 30 delete "Hot Springs Village Property Owners" and substitute "Cedar Mountain Ambulance Service in Hot Springs Village"

AND



By: Representative J. Hutchinson MAH/MAH - 03-01-2005 10:39

MAH584

Chief Clerk

Page 1, line 31, delete "Association"